MEETINGHOUSE ARTS GALLERY

Artist Agreement

For all-member and group show applicants

Please complete and bring this form with your Artwork on the drop off date.

I acknowledge that Meetinghouse Arts (MhA) has	s permission to exhibit my artwork during the
show titled:	in the Meetinghouse Arts gallery
at 40 Maine Street Freeport, Me 04032	
I agree that:	

- I acknowledge that MhA will receive 1/3 of the purchase price of any of my artwork sold while exhibited in the gallery and I will pay the show fee as indicated in the call for art.
- MhA its directors, officers, and volunteers shall not be liable for any loss or damage to
 my artwork while in their possession. I understand that MhA carries general liability
 insurance but does not include insurance on any Artists work, which I may obtain
 separately for loss by theft, damage, and unspecified loss.
- I will not exchange any of the exhibited artwork for another work unless approved by MhA or the Meetinghouse Arts gallery committee.
- My artwork and inventory list will be delivered to the gallery on the date specified in the call for art notice unless other arrangements have been made prior to the delivery date.
- I acknowledge that the MhA gallery committee will hang and display my artwork. Only the gallery manager or gallery committee members will move or relocate my or others work without prior approval.
- I will pay a show fee of \$20 when my work is delivered unless the show fee has been waived. (circle one) YES Payment method? CC cash/check

Indicate if you give Meetinghouse Arts permission to use images of your work for publicity purposes. (circle one) YES NO

Artists Name:
Address:
City:
E-mail address:
Phone:
Artist signature:
Date: